

Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant 2807 W County Road 75 Monticello, MN 55362

November 29, 2012

L-MT-12-106 10 CFR 72.48

U .S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Director, Division of Spent Fuel Storage and Transportation Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards Washington, DC 20555-0001

Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant Docket 50-263, 72-058 Renewed Facility Operating License No. DPR-22

Submission of 10 CFR 72.48 Report for the Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant (MNGP)

In accordance with 10 CFR 72.48(d)(2), the Northern States Power Company, a Minnesota corporation, d/b/a Xcel Energy, is submitting the required report for any changes related to the facility or spent fuel storage cask design, and for any tests, experiments or procedure changes related to 10 CFR 72.48(c)(1), for the MNGP. For the time period from October 4, 2011 to October 30, 2012, there were no changes made that required reporting for the items stated above.

Summary of Commitments:

This letter makes no new commitments or changes to any existing commitments.

I certify that the information contained herein accurately presents that no such changes were made since the previous submittal.

Mark A. Schimmel Site Vice President, Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant Northern States Power Company - Minnesota

cc: Administrator, Region III, USNRC Project Manager, Monticello, USNRC Senior Resident Inspector, Monticello, USNRC